The contribution to the trading results of businesses acquired has been accounted for from the effective date of the
acquisitions. In determining the purchase consideration paid, the profit history of the relevant business and its growth
prospects within the Group, are considered.

Restatement of 2020 financial statements
During the 2021 financial period the Group identified
information related to transactions entered into during
the 2020 financial period, that was not available as at
the time of authorising the 2020 financial statements for
issue. The information indicated that certain transactions

resulting in revenue recognition during 2020 did not
meet the revenue recognition requirements as per the
Group’s accounting policies. In order to correct this
error, the financial results for the 2020 financial period
were restated retrospectively in accordance with the
requirements of the financial reporting framework.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENT - CONTINUED

� |   1524Sight Holdings Ltd Integrated Report 2021

Change in functional currency of the ultimate Holding Company and reporting currency of
the Group

Figures in ZAR Before Restatement Application of IFRS 15 After Restatement
Statement of comprehensive income for the year ended 31
December 2020
Revenue  521 911 420  (10 839 217)  511 072 203

Other expenses  (334 582 353)  5 101 107  (329 481 246)

Taxation  1 599 681  1 606 671  3 206 352

Profit attributable to (Continuing)  24 783 421  (4 131 439)  20 651 982
Owners of the parent  23 450 152  (4 131 439)  19 318 713

Non-controlling interest  1 333 268  -   1 333 268

Earnings for the year ended 31 December 2020 for continuing
operations
Basic earnings per share (cents)  2.95  (0.52)  2.43

Diluted earnings per share (cents)  2.68  (0.48)  2.20

Headline earnings per share (cents)  3.45  (0.52)  2.93

Diluted headline earnings per share(cents)  3.13  (0.47)  2.66

Statement of financial position as of 31 December 2020  -

Trade and other receivables  85 982 673  (5 738 110)  80 244 563

Deferred tax asset  11 527 851  1 606 671  13 134 522

Following the adoption of the special resolution on 7
January 2021 to re-domicile the operations of the holding
company (4Sight Holdings Limited) from Mauritius to
South Africa, coupled with the evercontinuing transition
of the primary economic environment in which the
holding company operates from US$ to ZAR, the holding
company’s functional currency has effectively changed
from US$ to ZAR, with effect from 1 January 2021.

As a change in the functional currency is applied
prospectively in accordance with the requirements of
IAS 8 and IAS 21, the conversion of US$ denominated
results of the holding company was affected on 1 January